
 
FEDERAL FISCAL YEARS 2011 - 2014 

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 
 
 

REVISION #5 
EXPEDITED ADMINISTRATIVE MODIFICATION 

 
 
 
 
 

May 2011 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Oahu Metropolitan Planning Organization  
707 Richards Street, Suite 200 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96813-4623 

(808) 587-2015 
www.OahuMPO.org 





FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program Page 1 

ABBREVIATIONS

§ Section 

§5307 Urbanized Area Formula Program (funding category) 

§5309 BC Bus and Bus-Related Facilities (funding category) 

§5309 FGM Fixed Guideway Modernization (funding category) 

§5309 NS New Starts (funding category) 

§5316 Job Access Reverse Commute Program (JARC) 
(funding category) 

§5317 New Freedom Program (funding category) 

§5340 Growing States and High Density States Formula 
Program (funding category) 

3-C Continuing, Cooperative, Comprehensive 

ADA Americans with Disabilities Act 

ADVCON Advance Construction Reimbursement 

Bridge Off Bridge Off-System (funding category) 

Bridge On/Off Bridge On/Off-System (funding category) 

CAC OahuMPO Citizen Advisory Committee 

CMAQ Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality Improvement 
Program (funding category) 

CON Construction Phase 

DES Design Phase 

Discret Discretionary Funds (funding category) 

DTS City and County of Honolulu Department of 
Transportation Services 

Enhance Transportation Enhancement Program 
(funding category) 

EQP Equipment Phase 

FFY Federal Fiscal Year (October - September) 

FHWA Federal Highway Administration 

FHWA X-fer FHWA transfer of funds from FTA 

FTA Federal Transit Administration 

HDOT Hawaii Department of Transportation 

HP High Priority Projects Program (funding category) 

HR House Report 

HSIP Highway Safety Improvement Program (funding category) 

IM Interstate Maintenance (funding category) 

INSP Inspection Phase 

JARC Job Access and Reverse Commute Program (funding 
category) 

Local Only Funded with State or City funds (funding category) 

NF New Freedom Program (funding category) 

NHS National Highway System (funding category) 

NTD National Transit Database 

OahuMPO Oahu Metropolitan Planning Organization 

OPR Operations Phase 

ORTP Oahu Regional Transportation Plan 

PLN Planning Phase 

PREROW Pre-Right-of-Way Phase 

PROF SVCS Professional Services 

Rec Trails Prog Recreational Trails Program (funding category) 

REL Relocation Phase 



Page 2 FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program 

ROW Right-of-Way Phase 

RY Report Year 

SAFETEA-LU Safe, Accountable, Flexible, Efficient Transportation 
Equity Act – A Legacy for Users 

SmUrb Small Urban 

STIC Small Transit Intensive Cities 

STIP Statewide Transportation Improvement Program 

STP Flex Surface Transportation Program Flexible funds (funding 
category) 

TIGER Transportation Investment Generating Economic 
Recovery Grant  

TIGGER Transit Investments for Greenhouse Gas and Energy 
Reduction Grant 

TIP Transportation Improvement Program 

USC United States Code 

UZA Urbanized Areas 

  



REVISION #5

This revision consists of expedited administrative modifications that require OahuMPO Policy Committee approval, but do not require prior review by the 
Technical Advisory Committee or solicitation of public comment.  Refer to Chapter 5 of the TIP for additional details.

Expedited Administrative Modification

PROJECT NAME
PROJECT
NUMBER REVISION DETAILS(Sorted by Project Name)

FHWA - Funded Projects

State of Hawaii - Sponsored Projects

Interstate Route H-1, Eastbound Improvements, Vicinity of 
Ola Lane to Vineyard Boulevard Off-Ramp

OS17 Deferred and inflated ROW and DES/CON (by 4% per year) from FFY 2011 to FFY 
2013.  Revised funding amounts to reflect current estimates.  This project is deferred 
to re-evaluate and refine the scope of work and the design-build process.  Although 
these types of changes were pre-approved by the Policy Committee, the project is 
included in this revision because it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds 
programmed for Oahu.

Kamehameha Highway, Bridge Rehabilitation, Waipilopilo 
Stream Bridge

OS41 Added PREROW and ROW phases.  Deferred CON from FFY 2016 to a future year for 
financial constraint.  Changed the “Bridge-On System” funding category to “Bridge 
On/Off System” to be consistent with revised SAFETEA-LU funding categories.

Kamehameha Highway, Bridge Replacement, Upper 
Poamoho Stream Bridge

OS49 Deferred and inflated ROW (by 4% per year) from FFY 2011 to FFY 2012.  ROW maps 
will not be completed in time.  Deferred and inflated CON (by 4% per year) from FFY 
2014 to FFY 2016 for financial constraint.  Changed the “Bridge-On System” funding 
category to “Bridge On/Off System” to be consistent with revised SAFETEA-LU funding 
categories.  This project was also selected for Context Sensitive Solutions.  The 
addition of these requirements will delay the design.  Although these types of changes 
were pre-approved by the Policy Committee, the project is included in this revision 
because it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds programmed for Oahu.

Leeward Bikeway, Phase I, Waipio Point Access Road to 
Hawaiian Railway Society Train Station

OS69 Added ROW in FFY 2012, since it was not obligated in FFY 2010.  Deferred and 
increased CON (by 4% per year) from FFY 2011 to FFY 2012.  This project is being 
deferred, because ROW acquisition is not complete.  ROW is needed from the U.S. 
Navy and a number of utility agreements are pending the Attorney General's review.

Leeward Bikeway, Phase II, Hawaiian Railway Society 
Train Station to Lualualei Naval Road

OS70 Deferred and inflated ROW (by 4% per year) from FFY 2014 to FFY 2015.  Deferred 
CON from FFY 2016 to a future year for financial constraint.  Although these types of 
changes were pre-approved by the Policy Committee, the project is included in this 
revision because it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds programmed 
for Oahu.

City and County of Honolulu - Sponsored Projects

Alapai Transit Center Multi-Use PathOC1 Decreased CON by $600,000 in FFY 2011 to reflect anticipated costs.  Although these 
types of changes were pre-approved by the Policy Committee, the project is included 
in this revision because it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds 
programmed for Oahu.

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program Page 3



PROJECT NAME
PROJECT
NUMBER REVISION DETAILS(Sorted by Project Name)

FHWA - Funded Projects

City and County of Honolulu - Sponsored Projects

Alapai Transportation Management CenterOC2 Increased funding in FFY 2011 by $798,000, decreased funding in FFY 2012 by 
$19,798,000, decreased funding in FFY 2013 by $3,827,000, decreased funding in 
FFY 2014 by $4,187,000, decreased funding in FFY 2015 by $6,601,000, and 
decreased funding in FFY 2016 by $23,600,000 to reflect anticipated costs.  Although 
these types of changes were pre-approved by the Policy Committee, the project is 
included in this revision because it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds 
programmed for Oahu.

Bicycle ProjectsOC3 Decreased funding in FFY 2012 by $600,000, decreased funding in FFY 2013 by 
$949,000, decreased funding in FFY 2014 by $1,799,000, decreased funding in FFY 
2015 by $749,000, and decreased funding in FFY 2016 by $1,349,000.  Although 
these types of changes were pre-approved by the Policy Committee, the project is 
included in this revision because it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds 
programmed for Oahu.

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement ProgramPage 4



Interstate Route H-1, Eastbound Improvements, Vicinity of Ola Lane to Vineyard Boulevard Off-RampOS17

Phase
Total Federal Local Funding

Category

FFY 2011
Total Federal Local

FFY 2012
Total Federal

FFY 2013

Project Description:
Construct an additional lane on Interstate Route H-1 in the 
eastbound direction from the vicinity of Middle Street/Ola Lane to 
the vicinity of the H-1 Vineyard Boulevard off-ramp.

(x$1000)
Total

FFY 2016
Federal Local

FFY 2014
Total Federal Local

FFY 2015
Local

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Total Federal Local
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)(x$1000) (x$1000)

Estimated Total Project Cost: $111,800,000

Project Sponsor: State of Hawaii  (FHWA Funded)

Neighborhood(s): Kalihi-Palama

Agency Responsible for Carrying Out Project/Phase:
Hawaii Department of Transportation

Deferred and inflated ROW and DES/CON (by 4% per year) from 
FFY 2011 to FFY 2013.  Revised funding amounts to reflect 
current estimates.  This project is deferred to re-evaluate and 
refine the scope of work and the design-build process.  Although 
these types of changes were pre-approved by the Policy 
Committee, the project is included in this revision because it 
reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds programmed 
for Oahu.

TIP Revision #5 Details:

(May include project costs outside of the 4-year TIP.)

Project Website: None

000DES/CON 0 0 0 0 0 101,000 26,800 74,200 00 0 0 0 0 0 NHS
000ROW 0 0 0 0 0 10,800 8,640 2,160 00 0 0 0 0 0 NHS
000ADVCON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 039,000 -39,000 15,000 -15,000 0 0 NHS

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program Page 5



Kamehameha Highway, Bridge Rehabilitation, Waipilopilo Stream BridgeOS41

Phase
Total Federal Local Funding

Category

FFY 2011
Total Federal Local

FFY 2012
Total Federal

FFY 2013

Project Description:
Rehabilitate the existing concrete T-bridge on Kamehameha 
Highway (Route 83) in the vicinity of Hauula.

(x$1000)
Total

FFY 2016
Federal Local

FFY 2014
Total Federal Local

FFY 2015
Local

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Total Federal Local
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)(x$1000) (x$1000)

Estimated Total Project Cost: $4,000,000

Project Sponsor: State of Hawaii  (FHWA Funded)

Neighborhood(s): Koolauloa

Agency Responsible for Carrying Out Project/Phase:
Hawaii Department of Transportation

Added PREROW and ROW phases.  Deferred CON from FFY 
2016 to a future year for financial constraint.  Changed the 
“Bridge-On System” funding category to “Bridge On/Off System” 
to be consistent with revised SAFETEA-LU funding categories.

TIP Revision #5 Details:

(May include project costs outside of the 4-year TIP.)

Project Website: None

000PREROW 200 160 40 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Bridge On/Off
00250ROW 0 0 0 200 50 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Bridge On/Off

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement ProgramPage 6



Kamehameha Highway, Bridge Replacement, Upper Poamoho Stream BridgeOS49

Phase
Total Federal Local Funding

Category

FFY 2011
Total Federal Local

FFY 2012
Total Federal

FFY 2013

Project Description:
Replace the existing multi-girder reinforced bridge on 
Kamehameha Highway (Route 99) in the vicinity of Wahiawa.

(x$1000)
Total

FFY 2016
Federal Local

FFY 2014
Total Federal Local

FFY 2015
Local

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Total Federal Local
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)(x$1000) (x$1000)

Estimated Total Project Cost: $24,500,000

Project Sponsor: State of Hawaii  (FHWA Funded)

Neighborhood(s): Wahiawa, North Shore

Agency Responsible for Carrying Out Project/Phase:
Hawaii Department of Transportation

Deferred and inflated ROW (by 4% per year) from FFY 2011 to 
FFY 2012.  ROW maps will not be completed in time.  Deferred 
and inflated CON (by 4% per year) from FFY 2014 to FFY 2016 
for financial constraint.  Changed the “Bridge-On System” funding 
category to “Bridge On/Off System” to be consistent with revised 
SAFETEA-LU funding categories.  This project was also selected 
for Context Sensitive Solutions.  The addition of these 
requirements will delay the design.  Although these types of 
changes were pre-approved by the Policy Committee, the project 
is included in this revision because it reduces the amount of 
regular formula FHWA funds programmed for Oahu.

TIP Revision #5 Details:

(May include project costs outside of the 4-year TIP.)

Project Website: None

001,040ROW 0 0 0 800 240 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Earmark HP
17,30000CON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 13,840 3,460 Bridge On/Off

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program Page 7



Leeward Bikeway, Phase I, Waipio Point Access Road to Hawaiian Railway Society Train StationOS69

Phase
Total Federal Local Funding

Category

FFY 2011
Total Federal Local

FFY 2012
Total Federal

FFY 2013

Project Description:
Improve the bikeway/bike path from the Waipio Point Access 
Road to the northeast end of the existing West Loch Bikepath 
and from the southwest end of the existing West Loch Bikepath 
to the Hawaiian Railway Society Train Station.

(x$1000)
Total

FFY 2016
Federal Local

FFY 2014
Total Federal Local

FFY 2015
Local

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Total Federal Local
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)(x$1000) (x$1000)

Estimated Total Project Cost: $19,000,000

Project Sponsor: State of Hawaii  (FHWA Funded)

Neighborhood(s): Waipahu, Ewa

Agency Responsible for Carrying Out Project/Phase:
Hawaii Department of Transportation

Added ROW in FFY 2012, since it was not obligated in FFY 
2010.  Deferred and increased CON (by 4% per year) from FFY 
2011 to FFY 2012.  This project is being deferred, because ROW 
acquisition is not complete.  ROW is needed from the U.S. Navy 
and a number of utility agreements are pending the Attorney 
General's review.

TIP Revision #5 Details:

(May include project costs outside of the 4-year TIP.)

Project Website: None

00800ROW 0 0 0 640 160 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Enhance
008,500CON 0 0 0 6,800 1,700 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Enhance

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement ProgramPage 8



Leeward Bikeway, Phase II, Hawaiian Railway Society Train Station to Lualualei Naval RoadOS70

Phase
Total Federal Local Funding

Category

FFY 2011
Total Federal Local

FFY 2012
Total Federal

FFY 2013

Project Description:
Improve the bikeway/bike path from the Hawaiian Railway 
Society Train Station to Lualualei Naval Road.

(x$1000)
Total

FFY 2016
Federal Local

FFY 2014
Total Federal Local

FFY 2015
Local

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Total Federal Local
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)(x$1000) (x$1000)

Estimated Total Project Cost: $19,000,000

Project Sponsor: State of Hawaii  (FHWA Funded)

Neighborhood(s): Ewa, Makakilo-Kapolei-Honokai Hale, 
Waianae Coast

Agency Responsible for Carrying Out Project/Phase:
Hawaii Department of Transportation

Deferred and inflated ROW (by 4% per year) from FFY 2014 to 
FFY 2015.  Deferred CON from FFY 2016 to a future year for 
financial constraint.  Although these types of changes were pre-
approved by the Policy Committee, the project is included in this 
revision because it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA 
funds programmed for Oahu.

TIP Revision #5 Details:

(May include project costs outside of the 4-year TIP.)

Project Website: None

000DES 2,500 2,000 500 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Enhance
000PREROW 0 0 0 0 0 100 80 20 00 0 0 0 0 0 Enhance
000ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,7500 0 2,200 550 0 0 Enhance

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program Page 9



Alapai Transit Center Multi-Use PathOC1

Phase
Total Federal Local Funding

Category

FFY 2011
Total Federal Local

FFY 2012
Total Federal

FFY 2013

Project Description:
Construct a multi-use path between Alapai Street and 
Kealamakai Street. This will serve as a connection of the multi-
use path from Ewa of Alapai to Hotel Street, and will provide a 
path for pedestrians and bicyclists.

(x$1000)
Total

FFY 2016
Federal Local

FFY 2014
Total Federal Local

FFY 2015
Local

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Total Federal Local
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)(x$1000) (x$1000)

Estimated Total Project Cost: $810,000

Project Sponsor: City and County of Honolulu  (FHWA Funded)

Neighborhood(s): Ala Moana-Kakaako

Agency Responsible for Carrying Out Project/Phase:
City Department of Transportation Services

Decreased CON by $600,000 in FFY 2011 to reflect anticipated 
costs.  Although these types of changes were pre-approved by 
the Policy Committee, the project is included in this revision 
because it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds 
programmed for Oahu.

TIP Revision #5 Details:

(May include project costs outside of the 4-year TIP.)

Project Website: None

000CON 210 0 210 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement ProgramPage 10



Alapai Transportation Management CenterOC2

Phase
Total Federal Local Funding

Category

FFY 2011
Total Federal Local

FFY 2012
Total Federal

FFY 2013

Project Description:
The transportation management center will be a joint 
communication center to be built behind the Alapai Transit 
Center.  The joint transportation management center will combine 
transportation management with City, State, and emergency 
response agencies.  This will enhance agency cooperation and 
coordination during emergency responses.

(x$1000)
Total

FFY 2016
Federal Local

FFY 2014
Total Federal Local

FFY 2015
Local

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Total Federal Local
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)(x$1000) (x$1000)

Estimated Total Project Cost: $84,346,000

Project Sponsor: City and County of Honolulu  (FHWA Funded)

Neighborhood(s): Ala Moana-Kakaako

Agency Responsible for Carrying Out Project/Phase:
City Department of Transportation Services

Increased funding in FFY 2011 by $798,000, decreased funding 
in FFY 2012 by $19,798,000, decreased funding in FFY 2013 by 
$3,827,000, decreased funding in FFY 2014 by $4,187,000, 
decreased funding in FFY 2015 by $6,601,000, and decreased 
funding in FFY 2016 by $23,600,000 to reflect anticipated costs.  
Although these types of changes were pre-approved by the 
Policy Committee, the project is included in this revision because 
it reduces the amount of regular formula FHWA funds 
programmed for Oahu.

TIP Revision #5 Details:

(May include project costs outside of the 4-year TIP.)

Project Website: None

Architectural/Engineering Consultant
001,000DES 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000DES 4,500 4,400 100 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex

Management Center Building
017,0000CON 0 0 0 0 0 17,000 8,320 8,680 17,0007,156 9,844 13,600 3,400 0 0 STP Flex

Parking Structure
004,000CON 13,375 0 13,375 0 4,000 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program Page 11



Alapai Transportation Management CenterOC2

System Manager
2,0491,0000DES 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 1,000 5,6920 1,000 0 5,692 0 2,049 Local Only

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement ProgramPage 12



Bicycle ProjectsOC3

Phase
Total Federal Local Funding

Category

FFY 2011
Total Federal Local

FFY 2012
Total Federal

FFY 2013

Project Description:
This is an ongoing islandwide program for the implementation of 
the Oahu Bicycle Master Plan improvements, the development of 
new projects, and the upgrade of existing bicycle facilities.  
Project locations are indicated below.

(x$1000)
Total

FFY 2016
Federal Local

FFY 2014
Total Federal Local

FFY 2015
Local

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Total Federal Local
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)(x$1000) (x$1000)

Estimated Total Project Cost: $8,665,000

Project Sponsor: City and County of Honolulu  (FHWA Funded)

Neighborhood(s): Islandwide

Agency Responsible for Carrying Out Project/Phase:
City Department of Transportation Services

Decreased funding in FFY 2012 by $600,000, decreased funding 
in FFY 2013 by $949,000, decreased funding in FFY 2014 by 
$1,799,000, decreased funding in FFY 2015 by $749,000, and 
decreased funding in FFY 2016 by $1,349,000.  Although these 
types of changes were pre-approved by the Policy Committee, 
the project is included in this revision because it reduces the 
amount of regular formula FHWA funds programmed for Oahu.

TIP Revision #5 Details:

(May include project costs outside of the 4-year TIP.)

Project Website: http://www.honolulu.gov/dts/bikeway

a. Kalaheo Avenue
000PLN 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000ROW 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000CON 2,106 1,556 550 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex

b. Kealaolu Avenue Shoulder Improvements
001DES 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex
00550CON 0 0 0 440 110 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex

c. Thomas Square/Civic Center Bike Path Improvements
00550CON 0 0 0 440 110 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program Page 13



Bicycle ProjectsOC3

d. Pearl City Bike Lane Improvements
000PLN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000DES 58 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000ROW 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000CON 0 0 0 0 0 300 240 60 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex

e. Hamakua Drive Bike Improvements
000DES 90 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000CON 0 0 0 0 0 400 320 80 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex

f. Mokuola St./Awalau St. Bike Improvements
000DES 0 0 0 0 0 200 160 40 00 0 0 0 0 0 STP Flex
000ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 Local Only
06000CON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0480 120 0 0 0 0 STP Flex

g. 18th Ave/Makapuu Ave/Diamond Head Rd Bike Improvements
010PLN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 0 Local Only
04000DES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0320 80 0 0 0 0 STP Flex
010ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 0 Local Only
000CON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,6000 0 1,280 320 0 0 STP Flex

h. Haleiwa/Waialua Bike Improvements
100PLN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 1 Local Only
000DES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 0 320 80 0 0 STP Flex
100ROW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 1 Local Only

1,40000CON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 1,120 280 STP Flex

FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement ProgramPage 14



FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program  Page 15 

FFYs 2011-2014 TIP REVISION #5 FUNDING SUMMARY 
 

FOR INFORMATION ONLY
FFY 2011 FFY 2012 FFY 2013 FFY 2014 FFY 2015 FFY 2016

TOTAL FEDERAL LOCAL TOTAL FEDERAL LOCAL TOTAL FEDERAL LOCAL TOTAL FEDERAL LOCAL TOTAL FEDERAL LOCAL TOTAL FEDERAL LOCAL
(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)

FHWA-FUNDED PROJECTS

State of Hawaii - Sponsored Projects
As of Revision #4 179,589 73,464 106,125 32,966 74,072 (41,106) 50,205 72,534 (22,329) 171,559 102,311 69,248 24,349 61,858 (37,509) 62,964 51,421 11,543 
Revision #5 Changes (108,460) (23,968) (84,492) 10,590 (36,560) 47,150 111,800 7,290 104,510 (18,650) 30,080 (48,730) 2,750 11,200 (8,450) 10,462 8,370 2,092 

Total as of Revision #5 71,129 49,496 21,633 43,556 37,512 6,044 162,005 79,824 82,181 152,909 132,391 20,518 27,099 73,058 (45,959) 73,426 59,791 13,635 

C&C of Honolulu - Sponsored Projects
As of Revision #4 38,858 14,201 24,657 48,298 28,153 20,145 34,862 17,800 17,062 78,327 15,044 63,283 65,723 38,920 26,803 110,089 77,088 33,001 
Revision #5 Changes 198 1,128 (930) (20,398) (9,280) (11,118) (4,776) (800) (3,976) (5,986) (1,044) (4,942) (7,350) 2,360 (9,710) (24,949) (11,480) (13,469)

Total as of Revision #5 39,056 15,329 23,727 27,900 18,873 9,027 30,086 17,000 13,086 72,341 14,000 58,341 58,373 41,280 17,093 85,140 65,608 19,532 

TOTAL FHWA 110,185 64,825 45,360 71,456 56,385 15,071 192,091 96,824 95,267 225,250 146,391 78,859 85,472 114,338 (28,866) 158,566 125,399 33,167 

FTA-FUNDED PROJECTS

State of Hawaii - Sponsored Projects
As of Revision #4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Revision #5 Changes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total as of Revision #5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

C&C of Honolulu - Sponsored Projects
As of Revision #4 553,492 120,198 433,294 792,374 236,112 556,262 1,222,774 309,311 913,463 1,105,872 309,451 796,421 840,136 254,315 585,821 554,722 265,855 288,867 
Revision #5 Changes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total as of Revision #5 553,492 120,198 433,294 792,374 236,112 556,262 1,222,774 309,311 913,463 1,105,872 309,451 796,421 840,136 254,315 585,821 554,722 265,855 288,867 

TOTAL FTA 553,492 120,198 433,294 792,374 236,112 556,262 1,222,774 309,311 913,463 1,105,872 309,451 796,421 840,136 254,315 585,821 554,722 265,855 288,867 

 



Page 16 FFYs 2011-2014 Transportation Improvement Program 

FHWA REGULAR FORMULA FUNDS PROGRAMMED 
 

FOR INFORMATION ONLY
FFY 2011 FFY 2012 FFY 2013 FFY 2014 FFY 2015 FFY 2016

(x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000) (x$1000)

FHWA-FUNDED PROJECTS

State of Hawaii-Sponsored Projects
Bridge On/Off-System 12,696 3,208 797 8,480 640 39,025
CMAQ 980 838 685 521 345 156
Earmark High Priority 800 800 0 0 0 0
Highway Safety Improvement Program 11,393 3,771 900 900 0 0
Interstate Maintenance 4,500 15,020 1,520 38,396 23,600 8,000
Interstate Maintenance Discretionary 0 0 4,300 0 0 0
National Highway System 11,720 4,086 67,150 74,228 25,631 6,979
Recreational Trails Program 287 287 287 287 287 287
STP Flexible 3,200 0 1,890 7,200 17,800 2,600
Transfer from FHWA to FTA 1,920 2,062 2,215 2,379 2,555 2,744
Transportation Enhancement 2,000 7,440 80 0 2,200 0

State of Hawaii - FHWA Total 49,496 37,512 79,824 132,391 73,058 59,791

City and County of Honolulu-Sponsored Projects
Bridge Off-System 720 1,200 800 2,000 800 1,280
STP Flexible 14,609 17,673 16,200 12,000 40,480 64,328
City and County of Honolulu - FHWA Total 15,329 18,873 17,000 14,000 41,280 65,608

FHWA TOTAL 64,825 56,385 96,824 146,391 114,338 125,399

Less Discretionary Funds, etc. (800) (800) (4,300) 0 0 0
Less FTA Transfer Funds (1,920) (2,062) (2,215) (2,379) (2,555) (2,744)

FHWA REGULAR FORMULA FUNDS TOTAL 62,105 53,523 90,309 144,012 111,783 122,655

 



 

 



This report was funded in part through grants from the Federal Highway Administration and Federal Transit Administration, U.S. Department of 
Transportation.  The views and opinions of the agency expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the U.S. Department of 

Transportation. 

 


	Abbreviations
	11-14 TIP Proj List Report-for Revisions.pdf
	11-14 TIP Proj List Report-for Revisions

	11-14 TIP Proj Info Sheets-for Revisions.pdf
	11-14 TIP Proj Info Sheets-for Revisions




